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Dear Parents and Carers,   

Turtles, Jellyfish and Starfish, Visit to Ilfracombe Harbour  

The children had a wonderful time exploring the harbour, learning about the boats that regularly 

moor there and Verity.  In the afternoon, the children built sandcastles and did some landscape 

sketches on paper and in the sand. 

   

Swans and Woodpeckers, Visit to Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Please ensure that your child wears suitable clothing and footwear.  Your child will need to bring their 

swimming costume/trunks, a towel, and a bag.  The children will need to arrive at school at 8.15 am 

and will return at 5.30 pm, where they can be collected from their classrooms.  A school packed lunch 

will be provided. 

Friday 5th July – Swans and Woodpeckers 

Parking 

Please may we request that parents and carers do not park on the corner of Horne Park Road as it 

causes an obstruction to residents and restricts access to service vehicles. Thank you. 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
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Diary Dates 

Monday 1st July Elephants and Woodpeckers, Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Tuesday 2nd July Library Summer Reading Challenge Assembly 

Friday 5th July Swans and Woodpeckers, Skern Lodge Visit, Appledore 

Tuesday 9th July Reception, Year One and Year Two, Essex Dance at the Landmark 

Theatre 

Year One Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Tuesday 16th July at 1.45pm) 

Wednesday 10th July Year Two Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Monday 15th July at 1.45pm) 

Thursday 11th July Reception Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Monday 15th July at 9.15am) 

Wednesday 17th July Year Two Leavers Assemblies 

Kingfishers at 9.15am 

Woodpeckers at 10.45am 

Swans at 2.15pm 

Thursday 18th July Kingfishers, Skern Lodge Visit, Appledore 

Friday 19th July Last day of Term 

 

  



 

 



 

 



 


